Wisconsin law.
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[No. 8, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 35. 

To amend section 21 of article IV of the constitution, relating 
to the compensation of members of the legislature. 

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That section 
21 of article IV of the constitution be amended by striking out 
the word "five," being the twentieth word in the body 
thereof, and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "ten" so 
that the same when amended shall read as follws: 

SECTION 21. Each member of the legislature shall receive 
for his services for and during a regular session the sum of 
ten hundred dollars, and ten cents for every mile he shall 
travel in going to and returning from the place of meeting 
of the legislature on the most usual route. In case of an extra 
session of the legislature, no additional compensation shall be 
allowed to any member thereof, either directly or indirectly, 
except for mileage, to be computed at the same rate as for a 
regular session. No stationery. newspapers, postage or 
other perquisites, except the salary and mileage above pro-
vided shall be receivd from the state by any member of the 
legislature for his services or in any other maner as such 
member .  

[No. 124, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 36. 

Relating to greater harmony between state and national edu- 
cation. 

WHEREAS, Education is at the basis of all progress in our 
country; 

WHEREAS, We have in the states not yet touched upon the 
great problem of universal education; 

WHEREAS. The co-operation of the state and nation is more 
needed now than ever because of the great mass of immigration 
flowing into this country; 


